

Contact: Diane Ong Marketing Manager Conrad Maldives Rangali Island Diane.Ong@conradhotels.com +960 728 6445

SIP AND SAVOR AT CONRAD MALDIVES RANGALI ISLAND'S NEW OVER WATER SUNSET LOUNGE

Join us where the sky meets the sea at Rangali Island



MALDIVES – November 2023 – As the sun dips into the Indian Ocean, Conrad Maldives Rangali Island welcomes you to the Over Water Sunset Lounge, a pop-up bar experience that redefines the magic of twilight with its signature cocktail selections. This captivating venue offers guests a front-row seat to mesmerizing sunsets from 6:00pm to 7:30pm daily, excluding Tuesdays.

Located at the exclusive adults-only island, Rangali Island, the setting provides an idyllic backdrop for guests to unwind while sipping handcrafted cocktails from the resident mixologist, amidst the calming ocean breeze and breathtaking Maldivian sunset. The lounge offers guests an elegant yet laid-back environment with indoor and outdoor seating and unobstructed views of the dreamy Indian Ocean complemented by soothing live entertainment.

Conrad Maldives Rangali Island is excited to welcome guests to the Over Water Sunset Lounge, where the golden hour becomes a daily celebration of nature's beauty and the art of mixology.

Conrad Maldives Rangali Island is part of <u>Hilton Honors</u>®, the award-winning guest loyalty program for Hilton's 22 world-class brands. Hilton Honors members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels have access to instant benefits, including a flexible payment slider that allows members to choose nearly any combination of Points and money to book a stay, an exclusive member discount that can't be found anywhere else and free standard WiFi.

ASIA EUROPE AFRICA MIDDLE EAST AMERICAS CONRADHOTELS.COM #STAYINSPIRED

Members also have access to contactless technology exclusively through the industry-leading Hilton Honors mobile app, where Hilton Honors members can check-in, choose their room and access their room using Digital Key.

For further information, please visit www.conradmaldives.com or email <u>mlehi.experiences@conradhotels.com</u> or contact +960 6680629.

###

About Conrad Maldives Rangali Island:

A celebration of design and human spirit, <u>Conrad Maldives Rangali Island</u> expresses an accord of form, function and innovation in driving hospitality trends that has set the benchmark in its style. Rejecting trends in design to create a space that invites and inspires with a distinctive design that sits in perfect harmony with the natural environment. Conrad Maldives Rangali Island is an inspirational backdrop featuring intuitive service, infinite connections and a distinctive mix of once-in-a-lifetime experiences making it an extraordinary destination for couples and families to discover paradise. Join the conversation, visit Instagram @conrad_maldives, Facebook @conradmaldivesrangaliisland or conradmaldives.com.

About Conrad Hotels & Resorts:

Spanning five continents with over 40 properties, <u>Conrad Hotels & Resorts</u> has created a seamless connection between bold design, impactful experiences and curated contemporary art to inspire the conscientious traveler. Conrad is a place where guests are empowered to explore through intuitive service and experiences that authentically connect them with local culture. In addition to its award-winning hotel offerings, the brand also features an expanding residential portfolio combining sophisticated design, best-in-class amenities and purposeful service in inspiring destinations. Experience Conrad Hotels & Resorts by booking at <u>conradhotels.com</u> or through the industry-leading <u>Hilton Honors app</u>. <u>Hilton Honors</u> members who book directly through preferred Hilton channels have access to instant benefits. Learn more about Conrad Hotels & Resorts at <u>stories.hilton.com/conradhotels</u>, and follow the brand on <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>Twitter</u>.